| FOR OFFICE USE ONLY | |
|---------------------|--|
| | |

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Abramson to Engrossed House Bill No. 345 by Representative Abramson

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 12, after "plaintiff" delete the remainder of the line and delete line 13 in its
- 3 entirety and insert the following:
- 4 "or person whose exposure is alleged to be the cause of the claim, against any trust created
- 5 pursuant to Title 11 of the United States Code, for the purpose of processing, liquidating,
- 6 paying or satisfying asbestos or silica claims or any fund established for the benefit of
- 7 <u>asbestos or silica claimants. The</u>"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 2

9 On page 1, line 14, after "and" and before "his" insert "signed by"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, line 15, change "trust claims" to "trust or fund claims" and delete the remainder
- of the line

13 AMENDMENT NO. 4

On page 1, at the beginning line 16, change "have" to "has"

15 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 5</u>

- On page 1, at the end of line 18, delete "and his" and at the beginning of line 19, delete
- 17 "counsel"

18 <u>AMENDMENT NO. 6</u>

On page 2, line 5, change "relevant to claims asserted against the" to "submitted to a"